

TOUCH Community Services Ltd and TOUCH Family Services Ltd appoint New Chairman of the Board

SINGAPORE, 17 NOVEMBER 2023 – TOUCH Community Services Ltd and TOUCH Family Services Ltd (TOUCH) have appointed Mr Kwong Kin Mun as Chairman of the Board of Directors. With effect from 1 December 2023, he takes over from Mr Lawrence Khong, who will step down as Founding Chairman of TOUCH. Mr Khong will assume the role of Emeritus Chairman.

For 31 years, Mr Lawrence Khong has been instrumental in inspiring and mobilising the community to volunteer their service to the needy and disadvantaged. He has also supported and resourced TOUCH which enabled the organisation to grow, value-add and contribute to the professionalism in the social service sector.

Mr Kwong Kin Mun brings with him extensive corporate experience, having spent the last 40 years in the banking and finance industry. He has held senior leadership positions including Vice-Chairman for Southeast Asia wealth management at Credit Suisse, Deutsche Bank's Head of Wealth Management for South-east Asia and as Head of South Asia Private Banking at DBS. Mr Kwong previously held senior banking positions at Citigroup Private Bank, UBS Wealth Management, Standard Chartered Bank and Merrill Lynch. He is also a an exco member of Kwong Wai Shiu Hospital (KWSH), chairman of the investment committee of KWSH and co-chair of the investment committee of KWSH Foundation. In addition, he also serves on the investment committee of the Singapore Chinese Orchestra.

Together with the Board, the TOUCH Executive Leadership team look forward to working closely with Mr Kwong in making continued community impact.

END -

For media enquiries, please contact:

Pearl Peh Group Head, Communications 98793620 (HP) pearl.peh@touch.org.sg